

Molina Healthcare of Texas
Prior Authorization Code Matrix Update

Effective: April 2023

Molina is updating the Prior Authorization (PA) Code Matrix for April 2023. This is notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan. The following items are being updated requirements for prior authorization. For specific CPT/HCPC codes requiring PA please review the PA Code Matrix.

Update	Category	CPT	Description	Notes
Add	Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	E2102	ADJUNCTIVE NONIMPLANTED CGM/RECEIVER	Fax to pharmacy
Add	Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	E2103	NONADJUNCTIVE NONIMPLANTED CGM/RECEIVER	Fax to pharmacy
Add	Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	E0637	COMB SIT STAND FRAME/TABLE SYS SEATLIFT FEATURE	
Add	Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	E0638	STANDING FRAME/TABLE SYS ONE POSITION ANY SZ	
Add	Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	E0641	STANDING FRAME/TABLE SYS MULTI-POSITION ANY SZ	
Add	Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	E0642	STANDING FRAME/TABLE SYS MOBILE DYNAMIC ANY SZ	

Add	Durable Medical Equipment (DME)	E2301	WHEELCHAIR ACCESSORY POWER STANDING SYS ANY TYPE	
Update	Unlisted and Miscellaneous	87798	IADNA NOS AMPLIFIED PROBE TQ EACH ORGANISM	No Prior Authorization up to 3 times per day.
Update	OP Hosp/Amb Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	93228	XTRNL MOBILE CV TELEMETRY W/I and REPORT 30 DAYS	Pay 1 unit per rolling 30 days
Update	OP Hosp/Amb Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures	93229	XTRNL MOBILE CV TELEMETRY W/TECHNICAL SUPPORT	Pay 1 unit per rolling 30 days

The process for obtaining prior authorization **has not** changed. Please complete the Prior Authorization/ Service Request Form with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. Service Request Form is available on the Molina Healthcare website under Provider/Forms.